PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
La Trobe University	05/23/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hexima Limited
Street Address:	Level 5, 114 William Street
City:	Melbourne
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10554237

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)499-8089

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: winner@greenwin.com

Correspondent Name: Greenlee Winner and Sullivan PC

Address Line 1: 4875 Pearl East Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49-03
-------------------------	-------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donna M. Ferber

Total Attachments: 4

source=Deed of Assignment La Trobe Hexima#page1.tif source=Deed of Assignment La Trobe Hexima#page2.tif source=Deed of Assignment La Trobe Hexima#page3.tif source=Deed of Assignment La Trobe Hexima#page4.tif

REEL: 021295 FRAME: 0784

PATENT 500603817

BETWEEN

LA TROBE UNIVERSITY

AND

HEXIMA LIMITED

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

REEL: 021295 FRAME: 0785

(J)

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT is made the 23 day of May

2007

BETWEEN: LA TROBE UNIVERSITY of Plenty Road, BUNDOORA,

VICTORIA, 3083 AUSTRALIA (hereinafter referred to as "the

Assignor") of the first part

AND: HEXIMA LIMITED ABN 64 079 319 314 of Level 5, 114 William

Street, MELBOURNE, VICTORIA, 3000, AUSTRALIA (hereinafter

referred to as "the Assignee") of the second part

WHEREAS:

A. The Assignor is the owner of Australian patents and applications listed in the Schedule below (hereinafter referred to as "the Patents" and is the owner of inventions which are the subject of the Patents (hereinafter referred to as "the Inventions").

B. The Assignor is desirous of assigning to the Assignee and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring from the Assignor all its rights, title and interest in the Inventions in the Commonwealth of Australia and in the Patents.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:

- 1. The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee absolutely all its right, title and interest in the Inventions in the Commonwealth of Australia and in the Patents, including but not limited to the right, either then existing or at any time in the future, to make application for and obtain patents or any other form of legal protection in the Commonwealth of Australia in respect of the Inventions, specifically including the right to file applications for patents, and claim priority, based on any of the Patents.
- 2. This Deed takes effect under, is governed by, and shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Victoria, Australia.

Mos

PATENT REEL: 021295 FRAME: 0786

SCHEDULE 1:
The Defensin Patents and Patent Applications

Country	Application No. (Patent No.)	Status
Australia	(2002229407)	Granted
Canada	2437606	Examination Requested
People's Republic of China	02806131.4	Under Examination
People's Republic of China	200610173277.X	Pending (Divisional Application of 02806131.4)
Europe	02710687.1	Under examination
New Zealand	(523345)	Granted
USA	10/072,809 (7,041,877)	Sealed
USA	11/062,999	Pending (Divisional Application of 10/072,809)
USA	11/372,761	Pending (Divisional Application of 10/072,809)
USA	11/372,771	Pending (Divisional Application of 10/072,809)

The Chymotrypsin Patents and Patent Applications

Country	Application No. (Patent No.)	Status
Australia	2004233354	Pending
Brazil	P10409638.0	Pending
Canada	2521940	Pending
People's Republic of China	200480012859.9	Pending
Europe	04729014.3	Pending
India	5343/DELNP/2005	Pending
Mexico	PA/a/2005/011445	Pending

PATENT

REEL: 021295 FRAME: 0787

M+o3

New Zealand	542729	Pending
Singapore	200506348-2	Pending
USA	10/554,237	Pending

)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Deed on the day and year first hereinbefore written.

THE COMMON SEAL of)
LA TROBE UNIVERSITY)
ABN 64 804 735 113)
was affixed by authority of the)
VICE-CHANCELLOR)
Paul Shu	ĺ
Vice-Chancellor	

in the presence of

Vice-Principal (Resources and

Administration)

EXECUTED for and on behalf of **HEXIMA LIMITED** by its duly authorized officer in the presence of:

Witness

Name (printed): Elisha Carkin Position held: Analyst

RECORDED: 07/25/2008

Name (printed): GF Dan O'Biren

Position held: Diverter

PATENT REEL: 021295 FRAME: 0788